The recitals set forth above are true and correct and form a part of this 
Agreement. 

2. The parties hereby agree that the Hangar Lease Agreement shall be 
terminated effective May 31, 2008 (the "Termination Date"). 

3. COUNTY is holding LESSEE's security deposit in the amount of Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($855.00) which County shall return to LESSEE within thirty 
(30) days of the Termination Date. 

4. This Agreement shall become effective upon execution by the parties 
hereto. 

(Remainder of page left blank intentionally) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the

[...]

that certain hangar identified as unit number 11, Building 11720, containing approximately 1,399 square 
feet, located at the Airport, all as more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a 
part hereof (the "Premises"). 

3. Rental. LESSEE shall pay COUNTY as the initial annual rental for the Premises, the sum 
of Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars ($6,720.00), payable in equal monthly installments of Five 
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($560.00), plus any applicable taxes as may be required by law. Payment of rental by 
LESSEE to County shall commence on the Commencement Date. Rental shall be payable in advance,

[...]

that certain hangar identified as unit number 13, Building 11720, containing approximately 1,399 square 
feet, located at the Airport, all as more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a 
part hereof (the "Premises"). 

3. Rental. LESSEE shall pay COUNTY as the initial annual rental for the Premises, the sum 
of Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars ($6,720.00), payable in equal monthly installments of Five 
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($560.00), plus any applicable taxes as may be required by law. Payment of rental by 
LESSEE to County shall commence on the Commencement Date. Rental shall be payable in advance,

[...]

that certain hangar identified as unit number 11, Building 11350, containing approximately 1,126 square 
feet, located at the Airport, all as more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a 
part hereof (the "Premises"). 

3. Rental. LESSEE shall pay COUNTY as the initial annual rental for the Premises, the sum 
of Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($3,840.00), payable in equal monthly installments of Three 
Hundred Twenty Dollars ($320.00), plus any applicable taxes as may be required by law. Payment of rental 
by LESSEE to County shall commence on the Commencement Date. Rental shall be payable in advance,